Race Date
October 17, 2020

Place Score

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Christian Brist
Ethan Schaffer
Lane McCleary

Jackson Anderson

Tanner Lundwall
Cole Campbell
Caaden Rath
Austin Dibble
Brody Berg
Evan Gross
Luke Mager

Mason Christianson

Ethan Suda
Gavin Nelson
Tommy Kern
Theo Thurber
Ethan Sherva
Mark Sammons
John Kaldor
Jack Kern
Adam Smith
Tavon Stadler
Henry Nelson
Cole Horner

Eli Larson
Lucas Vollmer
Connor Praska
Aaron Moser
Levi Reis
Jacob Thiefoe
Jacob Urbach
Ben Rowan
Jacob Rexin
Reese Nygaard
Shawn Klabo
Brock Freer
Alex Huber
Frosty Wisnewski
Corben House
Silas Reinke
Robert Dibble
Niko Zink
Caelen Lohnes
Lucas Dahl
Jenner Johnson
Kade Palmer
Marc Romo
Jaron Awender
Donald Worrell
Andy Garman
Luka Berg
Wyatt Becker
Keaton Olson
Wren Jelinek

Team

Hillsboro/Central
Kindred
Enderlin
Hillsboro/Central
May-Port CG
Kindred

Kindred

Rugby

Griggs County
Central Cass
Thompson
Langdon
Grafton

Griggs County
Grafton
Ellendale
Hillsboro/Central
Griggs County
Hillsboro/Central
Grafton
Hillsboro/Central
Griggs County
Hillsboro/Central
Surrey

Griggs County
Surrey
Thompson
Griggs County
Ellendale
Dunseith

Lisbon
Thompson
Carrington
Thompson
May-Port CG
Langdon
Edgeley/Kulm
Central Cass
Dunseith

Lisbon

Rugby
Hillsboro/Central
Four Winds
Kindred

Rugby

May-Port CG
Grafton

Sargent
Enderlin

Central Cass
Griggs County
Surrey

Kindred

Grafton

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Overall FiniSeelst

Time

Place Score

2020 NDHSAA Class B East Region Cross Country

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name

16:59.9
17:16.8
17:22.9
17:26.9
17:27.1
17:44.7
17:46.6
17:47.2
17:49.6
17:50.3
17:50.3
17:53.0
17:54.3
17:55.7
18:01.8
18:06.1
18:08.7
18:13.1
18:14.8
18:15.0
18:27.4
18:28.7
18:32.9
18:37.6
18:42.0
18:45.9
18:50.0
18:59.7
19:00.3
19:02.4
19:03.6
19:07.2
19:08.3
19:11.0
19:11.9
19:13.1
19:16.6
19:20.3
19:24.2
19:26.6
19:30.6
19:33.1
19:35.1
19:36.2
19:39.1
19:40.4
19:44.3
19:48.2
19:49.6
19:49.7
19:51.1
19:55.9
19:58.1
19:58.7

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

55 Jack Bommersbach
56 Tucker Regner
57 Jake Wright
58 Aydin Jackson
59 Carter Garrett
60 Jacob DeGeldre
61 Caleb Dorman
62 Wyatt Olson
63 Conner Shaw
64 Connor Klein
65 Jacob Larock
66 Carson Gette
67 Tristin Johnson
68 Oliver Marquardt
69 Blaze Reinke
70 Andrew Duchscher
71 Lucas Peterson
72 John Kahl
73 Gunner Mogen
74 Eli Christensen
75 Easton Bergemann
76 Lex Ellingson
77 Noah Sauvageau
78 Jack Stoppleworth
79 Ridley Odden
80 Blaise Frolek
81 Mathias Brien
82 Ronnie Burchill
83 Noah Helgoe
84 Reiley Suda
85 Jace Narum
86 Gabe Dramstad
87 Isaiah Dominguez
88 Grady Henderson
89 Owen Johnson
90 Matt Bergh
91 Isaac Wisnewski
92 Josiah Olson
93 Zack Fultz
94 Seth Sondeland
95 Kaden Schroeder
96 Dylan Andrys
97 David Schmidt
98 Joe Lindberg
99 Cullen Patterson
100 Will Thex
101 Gannon Girard
102 Maddex Kirchofner
103 Ziggy Berg
104 Bryce Kringstad
105 Nicholas Dahl
106 Aiden Sears
107 Damien PerDue
108 Logan Cross-Flatt

Team Time
Ellendale 19:59.1
Langdon 20:00.5
Hillsboro/Central 20:02.1
Hatton-Northwood 20:03.8
May-Port CG 20:04.2
Grafton 20:04.7
Hatton-Northwood 20:10.0
Velva 20:10.5
Surrey 20:12.3
Rugby 20:15.8
Four Winds 20:16.4
Kindred 20:17.1
Northern Cass 20:17.1
May-Port CG 20:19.7
Lisbon 20:20.7
Rugby 20:21.8
May-Port CG 20:23.8
Central Cass 20:25.8
Velva 20:27.1
Enderlin 20:29.1
Lisbon 20:29.4
Hillsboro/Central 20:30.6
Kindred 20:31.3
Kindred 20:31.7
Rugby 20:32.2
Sargent 20:33.3
Rolla 20:34.7
Central Cass 20:35.8
Pembina County 20:41.9
Grafton 20:45.4
Central Cass 20:46.4
Griggs County 20:51.4
Grafton 20:54.3
Edgeley/Kulm 20:54.7
Northern Cass 21:00.9
Central Cass 21:06.9
Central Cass 21:10.3
Enderlin 21:20.2
Hatton-Northwood 21:20.8
Pembina County 21:29.5
Richland 21:38.4
Edgeley/Kulm 21:40.6
Medina-Pingree-Buc 21:42.3
Carrington 21:43.4
Thompson 21:43.5
Velva 21:45.8
Ellendale 21:46.7
Rugby 21:52.8
Griggs County 21:53.5
Grafton 21:55.0
Kindred 21:55.3
Central Cass 21:57.3
Medina-Pingree-Buc 22:04.2
Griggs County 22:04.9

10/17/2020 12:04:12 PM




Race Date
October 17, 2020

Overall FiniSeelst

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

131 Blake Engebretson

133 Jordan Haakenson

146 James Winterquist

Place Score Name
109 109 Kristian Fritz
110 110 Sam Faleide
111 111 Aiden Davis
112 112 Seth Smallbeck
113 113 Ryan Olson
114 114 Eli Robinson
115 115 Dominik Degele
116 116 Spencer Boe
117 117 Ethan Sveet
118 118 Nick Wulfekuhle
119 119 Jordan Dick
120 120 Elliot Welter
121 121 Cyrus Kendall
122 122 Owen Crosby
123 123 Andrew W olff
124 124 David Jelinek
125 125 Benjamin Miller
126 126 Mathew Sjoquist
127 127 Wyatt Hahn
128 128 Maxwell Dumas
129 129 DJ Waldo
130 130 Brendan Erickson
131
132 132 Isaiah Palmer
133
134 134 Reid Ressler
135 135 Jack VenHuizen
136 136 Austin Huber
137 137 Ezra Robinson
138 138 Caeden Francis
139 139 Ayden McNea
140 140 Gracin Albertson
141 141 Adam Bina
142 142 Darius Gross
143 143 Marshall Weigelt
144 144 Evan Grenz
145 145 Wyatt Oppen
146
147 147 Jace Andrew
148 148 Brady Cavanaugh
149 149 Gunder Kemp
150 150 Caleb Hetler
151 151 Dylan Frankki
152 152 Kartheek Chapara
153 153 Luke Zimmer
154 154 Andrew Seibel
155 155 Mason Dramstad
156 156 Davis Bengson
157 157 Preston Schmit
158 158 Gage Hofmann
159 159 Colby Maus
160 160 Edward Freer
161 161 Jake Kramer
162

162 Charlie Andrys

Team
Rugby
Central Cass
Central Cass
Hillsboro/Central
Lisbon
Midway/Minto
Surrey
Hatton-Northwood
Surrey
Richland
Lisbon
Lisbon
Pembina County
Pembina County
Sargent
Grafton
Kindred
Harvey/Wells County
Kindred
Grafton
Ellendale
Grafton
Velva
May-Port CG
Kindred
Griggs County
Griggs County
Edgeley/Kulm
Midway/Minto
Central Cass
Lisbon
Surrey
Hatton-Northwood
Ellendale
Lisbon
Sargent
Rugby
Northern Cass
Northern Cass
Four Winds
Pembina County
Langdon
Sargent
Langdon
Velva
Harvey/Wells County
Griggs County
Griggs County
Richland
Medina-Pingree-Buc
Lisbon
Langdon
LaMoure/Litch-Mario
Edgeley/Kulm

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

2020 NDHSAA Class B East Region Cross Country

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

166 Tucker Fredrickson

173 Jameson McCarvel

Time Place Score Name
22:06.0 163 163 Austin Hoffmeyer
22:06.1 164 164 Brandon Vollmer
22:07.2 165 165 Alex Lahlum
22:08.0 166
22:09.4 167 167 Dylan Johnson
22:10.3 168 168 Damien Haisley
22:10.4 169 169 Evan Podoll
22:10.9 170 170 Logan Reister
22:12.0 171 171 Adam Hart
22:15.8 172 172 Landon Welsh
22:20.8 173
22:21.4 174 174 Luke Rowan
22:25.2 175 175 Derek Reister
22:28.1 176 176 Nickolas Meisch
22:29.9 177 177 Anders Hovdenes
22:35.4 178 178 Tyler lwen
22:36.7 179 179 Bjorn Evenson
22:39.7 180 180 Joe Rodriguez
22:42.1 181 181 Ethan Revering
22:44.9 182 182 Dayton Pfeifer
22:48.3 183 183 Brandon Morton
22:56.9 184 184 Ghost Number 1
22:58.4 185 185 Ghost Number 2
23:02.2 186 186 Ghost Number 3
23:10.1 187 184 Ghost Number 1
23:12.3 188 185 Ghost Number 2
23:14.7 189 186 Ghost Number 3
23:19.9 190 184 Ghost Number 1
23:21.7 191 184 Ghost Number 1
23:21.9 192 185 Ghost Number 2
23:28.3 193 184 Ghost Number 1
23:29.0 194 185 Ghost Number 2
23:29.0 195 186 Ghost Number 3
23:30.8 196 184 Ghost Number 1
23:32.4 197 184 Ghost Number 1
23:36.1 198 185 Ghost Number 2
23:36.8 199 186 Ghost Number 3
23:37.6 200 184 Ghost Number 1
23:42.8 201 185 Ghost Number 2
23:49.5 202 184 Ghost Number 1
23:55.8 203 185 Ghost Number 2
23:56.0 204 186 Ghost Number 3
23:56.6 205 187 Ghost Number 4
23:59.6
24:07.8
24:09.2
24:13.4
24:15.2
24:24.6
24:27.4
24:32.4
24:32.5
24:49.1
24:50.3

2

Team

Central Cass

Velva
LaMoure/Litch-Mario
Griggs County
Griggs County
Northern Cass
LaMoure/Litch-Mario
Medina-Pingree-Buc
Langdon

Langdon

Kindred

Thompson
Medina-Pingree-Buc
LaMoure/Litch-Mario
Northern Cass
Northern Cass
Pembina County
Grafton
Edgeley/Kulm
Griggs County
Pembina County
Carrington
Carrington
Carrington

Dunseith

Dunseith

Dunseith

Enderlin

Four Winds

Four Winds
Harvey/Wells County
Harvey/Wells County
Harvey/Wells County
LaMoure/Litch-Mario
Midway/Minto
Midway/Minto
Midway/Minto
Richland

Richland

Rolla

Rolla

Rolla

Rolla

10/17/2020 12:04:12 PM




Race Date

October 17, 2020

3
©
o
)

© 00 N O OB~ WN B

N NN NNMNNNNNRRRRRRR R R R
W NN WNREROOOMNODOU M WNDN PR O

Team
Hillsboro/Central Valley
Griggs County Central
Kindred
Grafton
Thompson
May-Port CG
Rugby
Central Cass
Surrey
Lisbon
Ellendale
Enderlin
Langdon
Hatton-Northwood
Velva
Edgeley/Kulm
Sargent
Pembina County North
Northern Cass
Dunseith
Four Winds
Carrington
Medina-Pingree-Bucha
Richland
Midway/Minto
Rolla
Harvey/Wells County
LaMoure/Litch-Marion

Top 5
Places
62
88
112
149
203
213
228
252
280
328
330
402
406
469
519
519
546
569
617
624
625
686
707
739
806
823
835
855

Team Summary Results

Varsity Boys 5K

10
24
31
16

12
58
62
37
48
83
67
30
43
33
97
95
114
81
126
161

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Boys

107
118
137
184
154
165

3
17
18
7
20
32
46
45
50
52
69
55
74
56
93
100

96
123
121
146
184
148
184
158
157
184
185
184
169

Finishers

4
19
22
44
a7
34
59
64
72
63
75
101

92
150
116
131
136
144
122
147
185
184
185
170
184
185
186
185
176

21

25

53

54

99

68

70

82
115
113
129
184
152
141
153
162
151
149
168
186
185
186
175
185
186
187
186
184

174
71
79
85

117

119

142

160

164
181

179
177

132
102

90
140
120

171

183
178

109
91

139

172

9*
76
103
105
104

145
106

143

2020 NDHSAA Class B East Region Cross Country Meet

Top 5

Times

1:29:17.7
1:31:09.1
1:32:22.4
1:33:54.1
1:36:42.0
1:36:43.3
1:37:34.5
1:38:01.9
1:39:42.1
1:41:29.7
1:41:40.5
1:54:27.2
1:45:02.2
1:47:14.5
1:49:29.6
1:50:02.1
1:50:24.1
1:51:00.5
1:55:24.7
2:24:42.8
2:14:31.8
2:27:07.9
2:02:49.1
2:19:09.6
2:31:48.2
2:42:16.3
2:33:05.1
2:20:37.1

10/17/2020 12:04:15



Race Date
October 17, 2020

2020 NDHSAA Class B East Region Cross Country
Final T&48¢Results

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name

Hillsboro/Central Valley
Team Score (places): 62
Average Time: 17:51.5

Christian Brist
Jackson Anderson
Ethan Sherva
John Kaldor
Adam Smith
Henry Nelson
Niko Zink

Jake Wright

Lex Ellingson

Seth Smallbeck
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Griggs County Central
Team Score (places): 88
Average Time: 18:13.8

Brody Berg

Gavin Nelson
Mark Sammons
Tavon Stadler

Eli Larson

Aaron Moser
Luka Berg

Gabe Dramstad
Ziggy Berg

Logan Cross-Flatt
Reid Ressler
Jack VenHuizen
Mason Dramstad
Davis Bengson
Tucker Fredrickson
Dylan Johnson

17 Dayton Pfeifer

Kindred

Team Score (places): 112
Average Time: 18:28.4
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Ethan Schaffer
Cole Campbell
Caaden Rath
Lucas Dahl
Keaton Olson
Carson Gette
Noah Sauvageau
Jack Stoppleworth
Nicholas Dahl
Benjamin Miller
Wyatt Hahn
Jordan Haakenson
Jameson McCarvel
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Results By Hero's Timing

Cum Cum
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 1

1 1 16:59.9 16:59.9

4 5 17:26.9 34:26.8
17 22 18:08.7 52:35.5
19 41 18:14.8 1:10:50.3
21 62 18:27.4 1:29:17.7
(23) (85) 18:32.9 1:47:50.6
(42) (127) 19:33.1 2:.07:23.7
(57) (184) 20:02.1 2:27:25.8
(76) (260) 20:30.6 2:47:56.4
(112) (372) 22:08.0 3:10:04.4

9 9
14 23
18 41
22 63
25 88

(28) (116)
(51) (167)
(86) (253)

(103) (356)

(108) (464)

(134) (598)

(135) (733)

(155) (888)

(156) (1044)

(166) (1210)

(167) (1377)

(182) (1559)

2 2
6 8
7 15
44 59
53 112
(66) (178)
(77) (255)
(78) (333)
(105) (438)
(125) (563)
(127) (690)
(133) (823)
(173) (996)

Finish Position - 2

17:49.6 17:49.6
17:55.7 35:45.3
18:13.1 53:58.4
18:28.7 1:12:27.1
18:42.0 1:31:09.1
18:59.7 1:50:08.8
19:51.1 2:09:59.9
20:51.4 2:30:51.3
21:53.5 2:52:44.8
22:04.9 3:14:49.7
23:12.3 3:38:02.0
23:14.7 4:01:16.7
24:13.4 4:25:30.1
24:15.2 4:49:45.3
25:51.3 5:15:36.6
26:32.0 5:42:08.6
35:07.6 6:17:16.2

Finish Position - 3

17:16.8 17:16.8
17:44.7 35:01.5
17:46.6 52:48.1
19:36.2 1:12:24.3
19:58.1 1:32:22.4
20:17.1 1:52:39.5
20:31.3 2:13:10.8
20:31.7 2:33:42.5
21:55.3 2:55:37.8
22:36.7 3:18:14.5
22:42.1 3:40:56.6
23:10.1 4:04:06.7
27:19.9 4:31:26.6

www. herostiming.com

Boys
Varsity Boys 5K

Cum Cum
Name Place Place Time Time
Grafton Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 149
Average Time: 18:46.8

1 Ethan Suda 13 13 17:54.3 17:54.3
2 Tommy Kern 15 28 18:01.8 35:56.1
3 Jack Kern 20 48 18:15.0 54:11.1
4 Marc Romo 47 95 19:44.3 1:13:55.4
5 Wren Jelinek 54 149 19:58.7 1:33:54.1
6 Jacob DeGeldre (60) (209) 20:04.7 1:53:58.8
7 Reiley Suda (84) (293) 20:45.4 2:14:44.2
8 Isaiah Dominguez (87) (380) 20:54.3 2:35:38.5
9 Bryce Kringstad (104) (484) 21:55.0 2:57:33.5
10 David Jelinek (124) (608) 22:354 3:20:08.9
11 Maxwell Dumas (128) (736) 22:44.9 3:42:53.8
12 Brendan Erickson (130) (866) 22:56.9 4:05:50.7
13 Joe Rodriguez (180) (1046) 29:59.2 4:35:49.9

Thompson

Team Score (places): 203

Average Time: 19:20.4

1 Luke Mager

2 Connor Praska

3 Ben Rowan

4 Reese Nygaard

5 Cullen Patterson
6 Luke Rowan

May-Port CG

11 11
27 38
32 70
34 104
99 203

(174) (377)

Team Score (places): 213

Average Time: 19:20.6

Tanner Lundwall
Shawn Klabo
Kade Palmer
Carter Garrett
Oliver Marquardt
Lucas Peterson
7 lsaiah Palmer

01 WN PP

Rugby

5 5
35 40
46 86
59 145
68 213
(71) (284)
(132) (416)

Team Score (places): 228

Average Time: 19:30.9

Austin Dibble
Robert Dibble
Jenner Johnson
Connor Klein
Andrew Duchscher
Ridley Odden
Maddex Kirchofner
Kristian Fritz
Wyatt Oppen
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Central Cass

8 8
41 49
45 94
64 158
70 228
(79) (307)
(102) (409)
(109) (518)
(145) (663)

Team Score (places): 252

Average Time: 19:36.3

1 Evan Gross

10 10

Finish Position- 5

17:50.3 17:50.3
18:50.0 36:40.3
19:07.2 55:47.5
19:11.0 1:14:58.5
21:43.5 1:36:42.0
27:27.4 2:04:09.4

Finish Position- 6

17:27.1 17:27.1
19:11.9 36:39.0
19:40.4 56:19.4
20:04.2 1:16:23.6
20:19.7 1:36:43.3
20:23.8 1:57:07.1
23:02.2 2:20:09.3

Finish Position - 7

17:47.2 17:47.2
19:30.6 37:17.8
19:39.1 56:56.9
20:15.8 1:17:12.7
20:21.8 1:37:34.5
20:32.2 1:58:06.7
21:52.8 2:19:59.5
22:06.0 2:42:05.5
23:36.8 3:05:42.3

Finish Position - 8

17:50.3 17:50.3

10/17/2020 12:04:18




2020 NDHSAA Class B East Region Cross Country

Race Date
October 17, 2020 Final T8A8¢Results
Boys Boys
Varsity Boys 5K Varsity Boys 5K
Cum Cum Cum Cum
Name Place Place Time Time Name Place Place Time Time
Central Cass Finish Position - 8 Enderlin Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 252 Team Score (places): 402
Average Time: 19:36.3 Average Time: 22:53.4
2 Frosty Wisnewski 38 48 19:20.3 37:10.6 2 Donald Worrell 49 52 19:49.6 37:12.5
3 Andy Garman 50 98 19:49.7 57:00.3 3 Eli Christensen 74 126 20:29.1 57:41.6
4 John Kahl 72 170 20:25.8 1:17:26.1 4 Josiah Olson 92 218 21:20.2 1:19:01.8
5 Ronnie Burchill 82 252 20:35.8 1:38:01.9 5 Ghost Number 1 184 402 35:25.4 1:54:27.2
6 Jace Narum (85) (337) 20:46.4 1:58:48.3 Langdon Area/Edmore/Munich Finish Position - 13
o oo e s | e s
s.aac IShewski (91) (518) 7 e Average Time: 21:00.4
9 Aiden Sears (106) (624)  21:57.3  3:03:02.8
10 Sam Faleide (110) (734) 22:06.1 3:25:08.9 1 Mason Christianson 12 12 17:53.0 17:53.0
11 Aiden Davis (111) (845) 22:07.2 3:47:16.1 2 Brock Freer 36 48 19:13.1 37:06.1
12 Caeden Francis (138) (983) 23:21.9 4:10:38.0 3 Tucker Regner 56 104 20:00.5 57.06.6
13 Austin Hoffmeyer (163) (1146)  24:52.1 4:35:30.1 4 Caleb Hetler 150 254 23:56.0 1:21:02.6
. . 5 Kartheek Chapara 152 406 23:59.6 1:45:02.2
Surrey Finish Position - 9
6 Edward Freer (160) (566)  24:32.5  2:09:34.7
Team Score (places): 280 7 Adam Hart (171) (737)  27:10.4  2:36:45.1
Average Time: 19:56.4 8 Landon Welsh (172) (909)  27:136  3:03:58.7
1 Cole Horner 24 24 18:37.6 18:37.6 Hatton-Northwood Finish Position - 14
2 Lucas Vollmer 26 50 18:45.9 37:23.5 .
3 Whyatt Beck 52 102 19:55.9 57:19.4 Team Score (places): 469
yatt Becker e o Average Time: 21:26.9
4 Conner Shaw 63 165 20:12.3 1:17:31.7
5 Dominik Degele 115 280 22:10.4 1:39:42.1 1 Aydin Jackson 58 58 20:03.8 20:03.8
6 Ethan Sveet (117) (397) 22:12.0 2:01:54.1 2 Caleb Dorman 61 119 20:10.0 40:13.8
7 Gracin Albertson (140) (537) 23:29.0 2:25:23.1 3 Zack Fultz 93 212 21:20.8 1:01:34.6
Lisbon Finish Position - 10 4 Spencer. Boe 116 328 22:10.9 1:23:45.5
5 Adam Bina 141 469 23:29.0 1:47:14.5
Team Score (places): 328
Velva Finish Position - 15

Average Time: 20:17.9
Team Score (places): 519

1 Jacob Urbach 31 31 19:03.6 19:03.6 Average Time: 21:53.9

2 Silas Reinke 0 71 19:26.6 38:30.2

3 Blaze Reinke 69 140 20:20.7 58:50.9 1 Wyatt Olson 62 62 20:10.5 20:10.5
4 Easton Bergemann 75 215 20:29.4  1:19:20.3 2 Gunner Mogen 73 135 20:27.1 40:37.6
5 Ryan Olson 113 328 22:00.4 1:41:29.7 3 Will Thex 100 235 21:45.8 1.02:23.4
6 Jordan Dick (119) (447) 22:20.8 2:03:50.5 4 Blake Engebretson 131 366 22:58.4 1:25:21.8
7 Elliot Welter (120) (567)  22:21.4  2:26:11.9 5 Luke Zimmer 153 519 24:07.8 1:49:29.6
8 Ayden McNea (139) (706) 23:28.3 2:49:40.2 6 Brandon Vollmer (164) (683) 25:15.0 2:14:44.6
9 Marshall Weigelt (143) (849) 23:324 313126 Edgeley/Kulm Finish Position - 16
10 Colby Maus (159) (1008)  24:32.4  3:37:45.0 Team Score (places): 519

Ellendale Finish Position - 11 Average Time: 22:00.4

Team Score (places): 330 1 Alex Huber 37 37 19:16.6 19:16.6
Average Time: 20:20.1 2 Grady Henderson 88 125 20:54.7 40:11.3
1 Theo Thurber 16 16 18:06.1 18:06.1 3 Dylan Andrys 9% 221 21406 101519
2 Levi Reis 29 45 19:00.3 37:06.4 4 Austin Huber 136 357 23:19.9 1:25:11.8
3 Jack Bommersbach 55 100  19:59.1 57:05.5 5 Charlie Andrys 162 519 24503  1.50:02.1
4 Gannon Girard 101 201 21467 118522 6 Ethan Revering (181) (700) ~ 30:542  2:20:56.3
5 DJ Waldo 129 330 22:48.3 1:41:40.5 Sargent Central/Lidgerwood Finish Position - 17

6 Darius Gross (142) (472) 23:30.8 2:05:11.3 Team Score (places): 546

Enderlin Finish Position - 12 Average Time: 22:04.8

Team Score (places): 402 1 Jaron Awender 48 48 19:48.2 19:48.2
Average Time: 22:53.4 2 Blaise Frolek 80 128 20:33.3 40:21.5
1 Lane McCleary 3 3 17:22.9 17:22.9 3 Andrew Wolff 123 251 22:29.9 1:02:51.4

4 Evan Grenz 144 395 23:36.1 1:26:27.5
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Race Date
October 17, 2020

2020 NDHSAA Class B East Region Cross Country
Final T&48¢Results

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name

Sargent Central/Lidgerwood
Team Score (places): 546
Average Time: 22:04.8

5 Dylan Frankki

Pembina County North
Team Score (places): 569
Average Time: 22:12.1

Noah Helgoe
Seth Sondeland
Cyrus Kendall
Owen Crosby
Gunder Kemp
Bjorn Evenson
7 Brandon Morton

0 WN PP

Northern Cass
Team Score (places): 617
Average Time: 23:04.9

Tristin Johnson
Owen Johnson
James Winterquist
Jace Andrew
Damien Haisley
Anders Hovdenes
7 Tyler lwen

0 WN P

Dunseith
Team Score (places): 624
Average Time: 28:56.5

1 Jacob Thiefoe
2 Corben House
3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Four Winds
Team Score (places): 625
Average Time: 26:54.3

1 Caelen Lohnes

2 Jacob Larock

3 Brady Cavanaugh

4 Ghost Number 1

5 Ghost Number 2
Carrington

Team Score (places): 686

Average Time: 29:25.5

1 Jacob Rexin

2 Joe Lindberg

3 Ghost Number 1

4 Ghost Number 2

5 Ghost Number 3

Results By Hero's Timing

Cum Cum
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 17
151 546 23:56.6 1:50:24.1
Finish Position - 18
83 83 20:41.9 20:41.9
94 177 21:29.5 42:11.4
121 298 22:25.2 1:04:36.6
122 420 22:28.1 1:27:04.7
149 569 23:55.8 1:51:00.5
(179) (748) 29:20.5 2:20:21.0
(183) (931) 35:25.4 2:55:46.4
Finish Position - 19
67 67 20:17.1 20:17.1
89 156 21:00.9 41:18.0
146 302 23:37.6 1:04:55.6
147 449 23:42.8 1:28:38.4
168 617 26:46.3 1:55:24.7
(277) (794) 27:52.5 2:23:17.2
(178) (972) 29:09.7 2:52:26.9
Finish Position - 20
30 30 19:02.4 19:02.4
39 69 19:24.2 38:26.6
184 253 35:25.4 1:13:52.0
185 438 35:25.4 1:49:17.4
186 624 35:25.4 2:24:42.8
Finish Position - 21
43 43 19:35.1 19:35.1
65 108 20:16.4 39:51.5
148 256 23:49.5 1:03:41.0
184 440 35:25.4 1:39:06.4
185 625 35:25.4 2:14:31.8
Finish Position - 22
33 33 19:08.3 19:08.3
98 131 21:43.4 40:51.7
184 315 35:25.4 1:16:17.1
185 500 35:25.4 1:51:42.5
186 686 35:25.4 2:27:07.9

www. herostiming.com

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Name

Medina-Pingree-Buchanan
Team Score (places): 707
Average Time: 24:33.8

1 David Schmidt
2 Damien PerDue
3 Gage Hofmann
4 Logan Reister
5 Derek Reister

Richland
Team Score (places): 739
Average Time: 27:49.9

1 Kaden Schroeder
2 Nick Wulfekuhle
3 Preston Schmit

4 Ghost Number 1
5 Ghost Number 2

Midway/Minto
Team Score (places): 806
Average Time: 30:21.6

1 Eli Robinson

2 Ezra Robinson
3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

Rolla
Team Score (places): 823
Average Time: 32:27.2

1 Mathias Brien

2 Ghost Number 1
3 Ghost Number 2
4 Ghost Number 3
5 Ghost Number 4

Harvey/Wells County
Team Score (places): 835
Average Time: 30:37.0

1 Mathew Sjoquist
2 Andrew Seibel

3 Ghost Number 1
4 Ghost Number 2
5 Ghost Number 3

LaMoure/Litch-Marion
Team Score (places): 855
Average Time: 28:07.4

1 Jake Kramer
2 Alex Lahlum
3 Evan Podoll
4 Nickolas Meisch
5 Ghost Number 1

Cum Cum
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 23
97 97 21:42.3 21:42.3
107 204 22:04.2 43:46.5
158 362 24:27.4 1:08:13.9
170 532 27:02.1 1:35:16.0
175 707 27:33.1 2:02:49.1
Finish Position - 24
95 95 21:38.4 21:38.4
118 213 22:15.8 43:54.2
157 370 24:24.6 1:08:18.8
184 554 35:25.4 1:43:44.2
185 739 35:25.4 2:19:09.6
Finish Position - 25
114 114 22:10.3 22:10.3
137 251 23:21.7 45:32.0
184 435 35:25.4 1:20:57.4
185 620 35:25.4 1:56:22.8
186 806 35:25.4 2:31:48.2
Finish Position - 26
81 81 20:34.7 20:34.7
184 265 35:25.4 56:00.1
185 450 35:25.4 1:31:25.5
186 636 35:25.4 2:06:50.9
187 823 35:25.4 2:42:16.3
Finish Position - 27
126 126 22:39.7 22:39.7
154 280 24:09.2 46:48.9
184 464 35:25.4 1:22:14.3
185 649 35:25.4 1:57:39.7
186 835 35:25.4 2:33:05.1
Finish Position - 28
161 161 24:49.1 24:49.1
165 326 25:41.5 50:30.6
169 495 27:.01.0 1:17:31.6
176 671 27:40.1 1:45:11.7
184 855 35:25.4 2:20:37.1
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